,--
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
1. GENERAL
SECTION 501-210-100
Issue 6, July, 1965
AT&TCo Standard
HANDSETS

F2C-3 P-10E281 HA3
Private toll line station associated with
102-type key equipment
F2D-3 H4CE-3 F1 HA2 L-carrier order wire
F2ER-3 P-349910 H4CN-3 HAl
Coin collectors, 174, 176, D-178940, and
D-178942 types
F2F-3 H4CB-3
F2-3 HA3 Order wire of TD-2 microwave system
F2G-3 H4CE-3
F6AR-3 F6-3 H3AN-3 HAl
320-type and some KS-14548 explosion-
proof sets
F6BR-3 P-19A693 H4CF-3 K1 P-456235 HA3 P-457594
KS-14548 and some KS-14476 explosion-
proof sets
F6CR-3 F6-3 H3AN-3
(Replace F6AR handset where trans-
HC5 mission requires.)
Page 12
TABLE C
F3·TYPE HANDSET
PUSHBunON SWITCH IN HANDLE
ISS 6, SECTION 501·210-100
HANDSET" HANDlE CORD XMTR CAP RCVR RCVR CAP USED WITHUNIT
F3B-3 HAl Telegraph position of toll test-
H4BY-3 board Type L carrier
F3F-3 HA2 Key equipment, 102 type
4-wire private line equipment
F3H-3 H4BW-3 associated with 102A or 109A
key equipment
P-lOE28l P-lOE282
F3J-3 F3-3 H3AS-3 Key equipment, 102A
--
F3K-3 HAl Telephone set, 324A
F3L-3 H4BW-3
F3M-3
4-wire private line equipment
associated with 102A and
F3N-3 H4BY-3 HA3
l09A key equipment
F3U-3t H4BW-3 HAl Type L carrier
F3AAW-3t H5E Test set, 83A, for mobile radio
telephone
Test equipment for RCA and
F3ABW-3t H6A Motorola mobile radio tele-
phone
F3-3 H5T-3 P-lOE28l HA6 P-lOE282 Motorola private line radio
F3ADW-3t and
H5L-3
telephone equipment
F3AEW-3t H5H General Electric mobile radio
telephone systems
Mobile radio telephone - pri-
F3WW-3t H5T-3 marily used with 4lA control
unit
* All F3-type handsets have the Fl transmitter unit.
t Manufactured Discontinued (MD).
Page 13
SECTION 501·210-100
TABLE D
G-TYPE HANDSETS
HANDSET HANDLE COlD XMTI XMTI ICVI USED WITHUNIT CAP UNIT
GlDR H4BL PBX system order turrets
Tl
GlFR P-3396l6 H4BN P-80AIOO
Telephone sets, 570 type; coin collectors
in low temperatures
GIG H4CG T2 U1 Coin collectors equipped with armored cords
GlJ H4CS Telephone sets, 525 A and B types
G2B P-339885 H5M P-349533 4-wire circuits
G3AR H4CJ Telephone sets, 500, 600, and 700 series
or